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5.211 

5.606 

3Q21 3Q22

3.888 

3.476 

3Q21 3Q22

2

+7.6%

-0.2%
-10.6%

1P GMV - R$ MM 1P GMV Online - R$ MM
Brick-and-mortar store 

GMV - R$ MM

16 openings:

• North: Amazonas (5) and Pará (2)

• Northeast: Ceará (2), Maranhão (1) and Pernambuco (1)

• Mid-West: Goiás (2)

• South: Rio Grande do Sul (2)

• Southeast: Rio de Janeiro (1)

+1.7%
same stores

Stores 

changes

9M22 3Q22

48 openings:

• North: Amazonas (5), Pará (9) and Tocantins (1)

• Northeast: Alagoas (3), Bahia (1), Ceará (4), Maranhão (3), 

Paraíba (3), Pernambuco (2) and Rio Grande do Norte (2)

• Mid-West: Goiás (2) and Mato Grosso (2)

• South: Paraná (1), Rio Grande do Sul (6) and Santa Catarina (2)

• Southeast: Rio de Janeiro (1) and São Paulo (1)

18 closures

9.099 9.082 

3Q21 3Q22



# Sellers - Thousand

3P GMV and Revenue - R$ MM # Orders

Average Ticket - R$

+54%

# SKUs - MM

-40%

Core* Long Tail

Orders

-54%

RevenueGMV Core* Long Tail

Core* Long Tail

*It includes (i) Mobile, (ii) Furniture, (iii) Small Appliances, (iv) Large Household Appliances, (v) TVs / Video
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3Q21 3Q22 3Q21 3Q22

49%
71%

51%
29%

3Q21 3Q22
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1.093

464

215
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109
143
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34
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Shopping Customers - Tail Frequency - Tail

Tail Growth

# Orders
Long-Tail Categories Highlights 

Items purchased by customer

4

+19%+28%
+64%

Categories % Growth

Food 2,888%

Fashion 1,383%

Footwear 625%

Books 567%

Cleaning products 201%

Perfumery & Cosmetics 124%

Food BooksPerfumery

+20X
recurrence 

YoY

+2X
recurrence 

YoY

+4X
new customers 

YoY

3Q21 3Q223Q21 3Q223Q21 3Q22



3Q19 3Q21 3Q22

GMV by Sales Rep

5

Share (%) 

Online Sales Reps
Revenue by Sales Rep

+32%

+15%

+19%

+12%

Pre-pandemic Pre-pandemic

Store Sales Reps Productivity Gains

0%

15%
18%

27% 27%

39% 39%

32% 31%

35%

30%

13% 12% 13%
16%

18% 19% 19%

24% 22% 24%

1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

1P 3P

3Q19 3Q21 3Q22



5,228

2,656 2,572

1,972
1,680 1,568

1,102 969 

257 210 

6

were leading brands in social media engagement 

compared to peers

Source: Emplify

Engagement 

P
o

n
to

 :
>

Likes, shares and comments

3Q22

(# thousand)

Ponto and Casas Bahia

Casas Bahia for the 17th consecutive year was elected the 

most reminded brand by consumers in the Top of Mind award

Top of Mind

Via
Casas 
Bahia

Ponto Other Platforms
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Brick-and

mortar stores

3POnline

NA NA
67 73

Sep-19 Sep-20 Sep-21 Sep-22

65 64 75 78

Sep-19 Sep-20 Sep-21 Sep-22

64 65 74 77

Sep-19 Sep-20 Sep-21 Sep-22

65 64
75 77

Sep-19 Sep-20 Sep-21 Sep-22
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2%
16% 20%18%

48%

67%
71%

2%

5%

2%

82%

48%

13%
7%

3Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

Fulfillment Collect Drop-OffOwn Network 3rd Party Postal services

1P Online Deliveries

9

3P deliveries managed by Via

Postage

6% 6% 30% 43%
% of 3P 

deliveries

16%

41%

59%
68%

76%

52%

39%
30%

7,0% 7,0% 2,0% 2,7%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100 %

120 %

dec/19 dec/20 dec/21 sep/22
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Seller

Marketplace 1

Own website, 

stores, app 

and social 

media

Marketplace
Marketplace 2

Fulfillment Multi-marketplace

Our distribution strength 

to serve partners and 

open sea customers 

All phases of e-

commerce,

from design and 

planning, logistics,

post-sales through 

proprietary technology 

(HUB+ERP)



André Calabro
banQi CEO &

Financial Solutions
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Financial Solutions Platform on and off Via´s ecosystem 

continues to expand

12

ON-US OFF-US

Growth fronts

Full Digital Account

Multiple Credit Offering

Marketplace Shopping Space

Casas Bahia Ecosystem

SMEs

Credit 

Card and 

private 

label 

Installment 

plan
(BNPL)

Credit 

at POS

Payment 

Gateway

Acquiring

Digital 

Account

Super 

App

Personal 

Loan

Credit to 

individuals 

and SMEs

SMEs

Digital 

Account

R$ 440 MM in accumulated personal loans 

granted, active portfolio of R$ 243 MM 

+ R$12.4 billion TPV accumulated (+16% y/y)

R$ 5.7 billion in installment plans

(+16% y/y)

13 MM customers (+20% y/y)

R$ 1.8 billion of installment plans paid 

via banQi app, 19% of receivables

R$ 5.7 billion TPV of co-branded 

credit cards (+16% y/y)



4,0 %

6,0 %

8,0 %

10, 0%

12, 0%

14, 0%

16, 0%

18, 0%

20, 0%

1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

Banks / Credit Card Retail

Macroeconomic Indicators

Unemployment
(Source: IBGE)

Average Income R$
(Source: IBGE)

Unemployment by Age
(Source: IBGE)

Delinquency by Sector
(Source: IBGE)

Via Customers – Installment Plan

7%

23%

42%

29%

27%
25% 25%

23%
26%

29% 31% 29% 30% 29%
26%

23% 23%

19%

12% 11% 11% 10% 11%
13% 14% 13% 14% 13%

12%
10% 10%

8%

8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 7% 7% 6%
5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4%

13% 12% 12% 11% 12% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14%
13%

11% 11%
9%

18 to 24
years

25 to 39
years

40 to 59
years

60 years
or older

Total

230 0,0

240 0,0

250 0,0

260 0,0

270 0,0

280 0,0

290 0,0

300 0,0

310 0,0

1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22



Store credit %
(% offline sales)

20,8

24,2
25,9

31,1
29,2

21,8

25,4

29,0
26,6

3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

E-commerce credit %
(% online sales)

1,7
2,2 2,0

4,1

2,8

4,0

6,1 6,3 5,9
7,0

1,4
2,2

3,5

2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

E-commerce credit – Production
(R$ million)

Store credit – Production
(R$ million)

Installment Plan | By Channel
Highlights - Store
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+3% Recurrence +55% share of recurring 

customers

Relationship is built with banQi with 

a low CAC 

Attractive and innovative expansion in 

new regions

Highlights – E-commerce

+39%
Higher historical production

Sales in +3,800 municipalities 

without brick-and-mortar stores

1P

3P

140

229

3Q21 3Q22

1.826 1.878

3Q21 3Q22



415
479

610 643 621 656 626 624 658

11,8% 10,7%
13,2% 13,6% 12,8% 13,3% 12,2% 11,3% 11,7%

0,0 %

5,0 %

10, 0%

15, 0%

20, 0%

25, 0%

30, 0%

35, 0%

40, 0%

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

100 0

3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

225 218

110

224

170
199 183

256

328

6,4% 4,8%

2,4%

4,7%
3,5%

4,0% 3,6% 4,7% 5,8%

-3,0%

2,0 %

7,0 %

12, 0%

17, 0%

22, 0%

27, 0%

32, 0%

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

3,5
4,5 4,6 4,7 4,9 5,0 5,2 5,6 5,7

7,8%
4,9%

7,9% 7,4% 7,4% 8,7% 9,0% 8,5% 8,4%

0,0 %

5,0 %

10, 0%

15, 0%

20, 0%

25, 0%

30, 0%

35, 0%

40, 0%

45, 0%

50, 0%

0,0 0

4,0 0

8,0 0

3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

36% 46%
65% 71% 76% 78%

64% 54%
35% 29% 24% 22%

2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

Portfolio Loss
(R$ million)

*Active Portfolio = Payment book base ex-interest to be incurred

Active Credit Portfolio Evolution
(R$ billion)

Coverage rate over CDC portfolio down by 1.1 p.p. vs. 3Q21, and up 0.4 p.p. vs. 2Q22

ADA Balance

ADA Balance / Active Portfolio

ADA (Allowance for 

Doubtful Accounts)
(R$ billion)

Loss

Loss / Active Portfolio

15

CDC penetration in

Brazil’s municipalities

Municipalities with CDC

Municipalities without CDC

Active Portfolio*

Over-90 Rate



52 72 37 32 39 13
9

61

133

170

202

241
254

1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

250
425

657

913

1,177

1,466

1,782

1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

143 1.238 1.904 
196

2,909

9,415

3Q20 3Q21 3Q22

4,6 4,9 
6,0 

7,2 
9,5 

11,7 
14,2 

16,7 
19,1 

21,4 

2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

39 180 173 

50

534

1,225

3Q20 3Q21 3Q22

53 595 
936 

76

1,415

4,615

3Q20 3Q21 3Q22

673 2.660 1.359

1,538

7,737

14,385

3Q20 3Q21 3Q22

407 
979 575 

794 

3,619

5,971

3Q20 3Q21 3Q22

2.3x

1.9x1.9x

1.7x 3.2x

banQi

+1.8x

16

Quarter Accumulated x 3Q22 x 3Q21 Chg.

Store Transactions 
(R$ million)

banQi in e-commerce
banQi  in Casas Bahia e-commerce 

(R$ million)

banQi App Frequency 

of Use (360 days)

Installment plan paid via 

banQi app
(R$ million)

App Downloads  
(# 000)

New Accounts
(# 000)

Total Transactions
(R$ million)

Total TPV
(R$ million)

3.3x



1.823 
1.584 1.521 

1.853 1.923 

3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

14%
24%

6% 5%

7%

27%

35%
27%

99% 99%
79%

49%
59% 68%

2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

Open sea banQI accounts Recurring Pre-approved CDC

80 115 147 
188 

243 

3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

1 90 68 77 92
1121

92

160

237

329

440

 -

 100

 200

 300

 400

 500

 -

 100

 200

 300

 400

 500

 600

 700

2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

Quarter Accumulated

3%

4%

9%

12%

12%

14%

23%

24%

Leisure/Travel

Education

Medical Expenses

Home/Work Renovation

Shopping

Paying Debt

Investment in Business

Paying Bills

10,7%
9,7%

9,1% 9,2% 8,9%

5,0 %

6,0 %

7,0 %

8,0 %

9,0 %

10, 0%

11, 0%

3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

Production
(R$ million)

Mix

Performance by Period - Over 30

Active Portfolio 
(R$ million)

3.0x

Average Ticket - Loan
(R$ thousand)Customer drivers for contracting 

Loans

17
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Step by step

banQi installment plan: how it works

19

1

2

3

4

Customer selects payment condition

At checkout, customer selects payment condition 

“Carnê banQi” (banQi installment plan book) and 

concludes shopping

banQi App

Customer registers on the banQi App to contract BNPL. 

Registration is quick and safe, it takes less than three 

minutes

Selection of installments

Customer simulates scenarios to pay installments in our 

exclusive system and views how many installments suit 

the customer’s budget

Purchase successfully concluded:)

Okay, now you only have to access the banQi App to make 

installment payment. Simple as that
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Sales %
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TPV (R$ BI)

On-us and off-us purchases with CB and Ponto cards. 

Our Customers

Total Customers – Cards (# thousand) New Online Customers (# thousand) New Stores Customers + Telesales (#  thousand)

+34% +8.5X +115%

+17%

12,0% 14,8% 17,9%

7,0%
11,7%

15,3%

2020 2021 3Q22

2,5% 4,4%

6,0%
3,1%

5,4%

5,7%

2020 2021 3Q22

Ponto CB

4,8 4,9

5,7

3Q20 3Q21 3Q22

2.632 3.111 3.521

2020 2021 3Q22

5
50 43

3Q20 3Q21 3Q22

116
221 250

3Q20 3Q21 3Q22
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Co-branded cards – Casas Bahia / Bradescard partnership is renewed

Current

Conditions

Contract effectiveness 2015 - 2029

Card sales exclusiveness at Casas 

Bahia brick-and-mortar stores and 

Bahia website

New

Conditions

Contract is extended for another 15 years

Cards sales exclusiveness at Casas Bahia 

brick-and-mortar stores and e-commerce 

Additional compensation for achieving 

annual targets

Revenue share over On-us e Off-us sales

Performance

• Our performance evolution anticipated 

by seven years production volume 

estimated for 2029 

• Co-branded cards have been 

significantly advancing sales revenue 

and share

• At the same time Casas Bahia credit 

sales have been significantly growing
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Activity in Manaus: 

• Fundação Amazônia Sustentável: sponsorship of 

event “Virada Sustentável Manaus”

• NGO Gastromotiva: support to maintain a Solidary 

Kitchen (375 meals/week)

• Aldeias Infantis: an IT lab is set up along with this 

organization to offer digital access to community’s 

young people and relatives

SOCIALENVIRONMENTAL

Social Marketplace

• Casas Bahia offered free freight in its sustainable e-

commerce, in partnership with Pangeia

• This initiative supports the development of small 

producers, such as native people of the Amazon, rural 

and forestry co-operatives, and artisans

Emissions reduction

• 3Q22: 10 electric vehicles of our platform run 56.6 

thousand km, avoiding the emission of 26.6 tons of 

CO2 (tCO2 equivalent)

Via’s Recycling Program – REVIVA

• 800 tons of waste destined for recycling

• 12 partner co-operatives were benefited

• 500 electronic drop-off points were distributed at the 

Company’s stores

• +1 metric ton of electronics sent for disposal and recycling

Activity in Pernambuco:

• Support to training and employment projects

• Partnership is expanded with Instituto PROA by 

donating notebooks and offering a programming 

course for 30 young students in the city of Recife

• Partnership with NGO Viven to promote citizenship 

education for 20 public schools students

23



DIVERSITY

Training and Awareness

• We provided training for security agents, also prevention in diversity and human rights topics, attended by +70 

leaders, and we launched the diversity guide and humanized safety

• In September, we promoted diversity education for 100% of regional leaders in the regions of São Paulo and inland

“Chama na Responsa” Program

• In 3Q22, we ended the cycle of 14 young people participating in the “Chama na Responsa” 

Program, banQi’s inclusion squad initiative, in partnership with Instituto Proa

24

September – Month of Accessibility

• In September, Via hosted the campaign “Mês da Pessoa com Deficiência” (Month of People With Disability). 

The launch of the “Talentos Sem Limites” (Boundless Talents) program was the highlight, which underlines the 

relevance of inclusion and acceptance of professionals with disabilities



Padilha
CFO
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210

-33

1 2

101
-135

1 2

669
475

26

Gross GMV (R$ MM)

11,075 10,230

3Q21

Net Income (R$ MM and % RL)EBITDA (R$ MM and % NS)

-2.3 p.p.

Gross Margin (%)

31,0 31,0

1 2

9.1% 6.8%

3Q22

1.4% -1.9%+0.0 p.p.

-7.6%

26

3Q21 3Q22 3Q21 3Q22 3Q21 3Q22

1.738
1.981

1 2

32.812 31.909

9M21

+1.4 p.p.

31,1 31,2

1 2

7.6% 9.0%

9M22

0.9% -0.1%+0.1 p.p.-2.8%

9M21 9M22 9M21 9M22 9M21 9M22
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.

2,1702,281

Operational deleverage

• Lower sales volume in the quarter

0.0 p.p.
Operational Gross Profit

R$ MM

Installment plan

• Installment plan growth

27

Operational Gross Profit: 
• 3Q22 x 3Q21: 0.0 p.p.

• 9M22 x 9M21: +0.1 p.p. 

-2.6 p.p. 2.6 p.p.



1,7691,667

.

R$ MM

Operational deleverage

• Lower sales volume in the quarter

ADA

• Higher expenses volume due to portfolio growth by 

R$0.8 bn to R$5.7 bn in Sep/22

Expenses Efficiency Gains

• especially marketing productivity and online 

performance

28

+2.5 p.p.

Operational SG&A 

Operational SG&A: 
• 3Q22 x 3Q21: +2.5 p.p.
• 9M22 x 9M21: -1.1 p.p. 

2.7 p.p.
-1.2 p.p.1.0 p.p.



.

-3.3 p.p.
Operating Net Income

Operational EBITDA

• R$475 million or 6.8% (-2.3 p.p. or R$ -194 million vs. 3Q21)

• Quarter characterized by operational deleverage

Financial Result

• Higher expenses related to financial cost due to benchmark SELIC rate 

increase

-135101R$ MM

29
29

Operational EBITDA: 
• 3Q22 x 3Q21: -2.3 p.p.

• 9M22 x 9M21: +1.4 p.p. 

-2,3 p.p.

0,0 p.p

-2,5 p.p.
-0,6 p.p.

-4,8 p.p.
0,6 p.p.

4,0 p.p.



699

5.180

2.370

401

32
271

1.489

1.750

1.233

1.232

Leasing Partnership
Renewal

Investments Debt Liquidity
09/30/22

Cash Flow 
from 

Operations

Adjustments 
to Income / 

Others

Tax
Monetization

Legal
Claims

Working 
Capital

Net
Income

Liquidity
06/30/22

Adjusted
Liquidity

Monetization: 
• Tax monetization totaled R$ 401 MM

30

Bradesco 
Partnership 

Renewal

Legal Claims: 
• R$259 million from labor claims
• R$24 million from other lawsuits

Cash
Credit Cards 

Receivables
Other Receivables

(203)

(293)
(167)

710

(682)

4.301
(629)

(283)

3.431



31% 35%

28% 21%

3Q21 3Q22

Action Plan/Strategy

Cash outflows:

• R$259 million total cash outflow

3Q22 Expenses:

• Number of lawsuits filed: 11% lower than 3Q21

• R$134 million payments below 3Q21

Estimate for 2022: 

• Cash: between R$1.5 bn and R$2.0 bn

• Results: between R$0.9 bn and R$1.0 bn

Cash and Expenses in 9M22 vs Guidance 2022:

• We remain within guidance for 2022

Lawsuits Filed Payments
Aging

High ticker claims (%)

-7 p.p. 3 - 6  years

1 - 3 years

3Q22 Results Outlook 
(Material Fact – Nov/21)

We follow the strategy defined:

• Review of operational practices to mitigate risks in 

root cases

• Litigation structuring targeting improved execution

• Reinforcement of defense strategies

• Proactive and timely initiatives to settle more 

expensive lawsuits with a discount

31

-11% -33%

3Q21 3Q22 3Q21 3Q22
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• Comply with bureaucratic obligations to qualify credits (provide liquidity)

• AI and algorithms applied, procurement/storage efficiency gains

• Sale of credits, when feasible

Monetization:

• 1Q22:      R$ 308 million

• 2Q22:      R$ 529 million

• 3Q22:      R$ 401 million

1.238

442

1.865 2.017

1.400

691 533

186

552 384

531

548

2.040

1.866

2.417 2.401

1.931

1.239

2.573

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027
Other

Tax Credits
R$   6.948 federal and state taxes on sales
R$   3.689 federal taxes on income
R$ 10.637
R$       552 unrecognized credits
R$ 11.189 TOTAL

Monetization
9M22

R$ 628 million
of expectation
Oct-Dec/2022

■ 9M22 Monetization

■ Monetization of federal and state taxes on sales

■ Monetization of federal taxes on income



710 83
374

841

374
83

1,280

393 423 317
20 20

1.489

1.232

1.750

• In 3Q22, liquidity position including non-discounted receivables and the renewal of partnership with Bradesco to operate co-branded cards

under the Casas Bahia brand totaled R$5.2 billion

• Debt of R$4.2 billion, of which 58% to mature between 2024 and 2029

33

Adjusted total liquidity of 
R$ 5.2 billion

20243Q23Liquidity 4Q22 2Q23 4Q231Q23 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Cash

Credit Cards 
Receivable

Other

Bradesco
Partnership

Renewal

Debt of R$  4.2 billion



Roberto Fulcherberguer
CEO 

34



35

Via Ecosystem

Customer-
centric
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